Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Konrad Mueller-Hermelink	11/23/2005
Heinz Peter Vollmers	11/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OncoMab GmbH
Street Address:	c/o IGZ Biomed
Internal Address:	Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15
City:	Wuerzburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10549052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Jan N. Tittel, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: c/o Clark & Elbing LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street, 15th Fl.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50308/005002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan N. Tittel, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=50308.005002 executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016812 FRAME: 0629

500062099

\$40.00 00.000 source=50308.005002 executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016812 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Hans-Konrad Mueller-Hermelink	Würzburg	Germany
Heinz Peter Vollmers	Würzburg	Germany

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
OncoMab GmbH	Germany	c/o IGZ Biomed, Friedrich- Bergius-Ring 15, 97076 Würzburg, Germany

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
NEOPLASM SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	September 13, 2005	10/549,052

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No. 50308/005002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I herefo set my hand and seal at	UURZBORG.
this $L > day of Novement // 2005.$	
Elecis telele	'UII LS.
HANS-KONRAD MUELZER-HERMELINK	
¥	
10 12	
WITNESS #1 WITNESS #2 WITNESS #2	BARBARA GOEBEL
WITNESS #1	PRINTED NAME
11001	
11. Ranschet	MICOLE RAUSCHERT
WITNESS #2	PRINTED NAME
	11:13 8006
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at this 23 day of hour way , 20 05.	40KKBOKB
this 23 day of Nour Wart , 2005.	
#/2// <i>200</i>	L.S.
HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS	
7 7	
7. Joefel	and an an an ancie
# / / 00 :	BARBARA GDE BEC
VVITNESS#1 (/	PRINTED NAME
WITNESS #2 (Paus Cret	
[1] Mindle	NICOLE RAUSCHERT
Witness #2 U	PRINTED NAME